Agenda

National Deafness and Other Communication Disorders Advisory Council

January 25 & 26, 2024 National Institutes of Health

January 25, 2024 (Day 1, Thursday)

CLOSED SESSION

This portion of the meeting is being closed to the public in accordance with the provisions set forth in sections 552b(c)(4) and 552b(c)(6), Title 5, U.S. Code and Section 10(d) of the Federal Advisory Committee Act, as amended (5 U.S.C. Appendix 2).

10:00 a.m.	Director's Greeting	Dr. Debara Tucci
10:05 a.m.	Council Procedures	Dr. Becky Wagenaar-Miller
10:10 a.m.	 Review of NIDCD Applications Training Special Programs Research Project Grants (RPGs) 	Dr. Judith Cooper and Staff
12:00 p.m.	BREAK	

OPEN SESSION

Watch at: https://videocast.nih.gov/watch=53927

1:00 p.m.	Opening Remarks • Consideration of Minutes • Future dates • More TBD	Dr. Debara Tucci
1:20 p.m.	Introduction to BRAIN Initiative	Dr. Merav Sabri
	Neuronal Circuits for Auditory Perception Under Uncertainty Discussant: Dr. Dan Merfeld	Dr. Maria Geffen
1:55 p.m.	How Longitudinal Functional Imaging of Aphasia Recovery can Translate into Novel and Individualized Treatments	Dr. Argye Hillis d
2:25 p.m.	BREAK	
2:40 p.m.	Concept Clearances	Dr. Holly Storkel Dr. Alberto Rivera-Rentas
3:25 p.m.	New Council Member Presentations	Dr. Susan Thibeault Ms. Katherine Bouton
3:55 p.m.	Closing Comments	ivis. Natifetifie Doutoff
4:00 p.m.	ADJOURNMENT	

January 26, 2024 (Day 2, Friday)

OPEN SESSION

Watch at: https://videocast.nih.gov/watch=53929

10:00 a.m.	Director's Greeting	Dr. Debara Tucci
10:05 a.m.	TALKing and Listening: Opportunities for Collaboration Between NIDCD and NICHD Discussant: Dr. Lisa Goffman	Dr. Diana Bianchi
11:00 a.m.	NIDCD Budget Report	Mr. Eric Williams Dr. Debara Tucci
11:40 a.m.	Mentorship Matters: Promoting DEIA in the NIDCD Biomedical Workforce	Dr. Cendrine Robinson
12:00 p.m.	Report of the Division of Scientific Programs • Virtual Workshop Overview: Dissemination and Implementation Science in Communication Disorders	Dr. Judith Cooper Dr. Holly Storkel
12:20 p.m.	Report of the Division of Extramural Activities	Dr. Becky Wagenaar-Miller
12:30 p.m.	Closing Comments	
12:35 p.m.	ADJOURNMENT	

Communications about the NDCD Advisory Council can be sent to:

NIDCDCouncilMailbox@nidcd.nih.gov